
Ranch Riding Bronze
Kings Jolly Jumper Alina Romeike
Mr San Raffles Aline Spiegeler
Little Amylicious Amanda Herring
Customized Lil Spot Andrea Duckstein-Otten
Cleo Anja Tantz
AKS Due Time Reward Ann-Kathrin Schütze
BF Gunstein Bianca Janine Wörle
I Ama BH Cowboy Bianka Bienhaus
Montana Brigitte Schmidt
Bueno Zan Juan Carmen Mangione
FR Tuckers Dunit Christian Sorgalla
PR Belles Foxy Girl Christiane Neugebauer
Legends Remedy Claudia Gülich-Hartwig
Pipers Little Step Claudia Priem-Gensing
Little Travalin Nic Claudia Steinhilber
Coeur D Knick Nic Diana Ott
Lucky Evi Vogt
Collin Gotta Gun Frank Umpfenbach
Mr. Pepper Red Dun It George Maschalani
SPS Sugarbaboon Iris Bacher
Chrome Chic Jennifer Bakri
Alexo Jennifer Tadje
PS Tough N Ruf Katharina Lack
GSS Freckles Lilly Katharina Wieferig
Cats Candy Hancock Kathrin Ehrfeld
Spirit Leo Bar Bais Kati Pfeiffer
Dun It With Stardust Katrin Quast
AW Cielo Whiz Katrin Voigt
Take Your Gun For Me Kerstin Rutsch
Manitu 83 Kim Niewöhner
Sparking Willy MR Kira Jung
Mighty Lady Lena Kornelia Helm
Sen Zan Lena Lea Riediger
Shes The One SG Leah Münzer
Busy Whizzy Lena Salveter
SH Topsail Badger Lenya Lambeng
Ruff Commander Leonie Mager
LB The Big Bang Gun Lisa Both
Monte Lisa-Marie Roeke
Best Steppin Spook Louisa Gerdes
Cielos Dynamite Lucy Zenner
Okies Rosa Listo Manfred Baltruschat
Groovy Maria Tribale
Jac Dun It On The QT Marta Deublein
TL Hannah Montana Meike Völkl
Puzzle Melanie Baresel
Lone Guns Revolution Misela Vrucina
UA Deedocs Quixote Monika Viecenz

Olenas Blazing Fire Nele Rumpfkeil
FM Blue Diamond Nicole Kesten
Jess Jermaine Oliver Mecklenborg
MVA Solid Investment Ramona Heinemann
Bee Whiz Me Sabine Knodel
BE Wimpy White Spook Sabine Meyer
What’s Up Silvia Stannecker
Sharpshoot N Command Sina Kassen
Smart Escape Sophie Aland
PH Sparkish Rooster Stephane Bisenius
Keeni Got A Diamond Susanne Harbort
Shortys Smart Spot Susanne Schöning
Topsail Whiz Fancy Sven Bürig
Ladys Little Frieda Tanja Golla-Schimion
Call Me Miss Moneypenny Tanja Schwarz
Steppin Out In Crome Thomas Lik
Spat King Delmaso Vanessa Kleist
Chic N Shiny Viola Haug

Ranch Riding Silber
Yakima Sven Willun
Nics Little Dan Dee Melanie Umgelter
Colonel Recutnic Joyce Iben
Peppino Magic Wolf Melanie Schöner
Double Oak Brown Sugar Katja Bauer



Remydemy Chex Bay Verena Bauer
Sparkling Tucker Sarah Gärtner
BMS Dun By Charley Nicole Bitsch-Zekl
UT Proud Nu Aro Susanne Meiser
Dunits Revolution Astrid Islinger
Smoking in Starlight Jessica Hein
Ruff Commander Leonie Mager
Orange Amber Gaby Frick
Spam With A Gun BB Nina Wellmann 
Boogies Billy Jac Peter Scholle
A Roosters Wrangler Katrin Lepschi
Oak Bar Noka Maria Fries
Magic Julia Jäckel
Sparkle Anja Gohrs
Wild One Daddy Julia Trautvetter
Whiz Spot On Target Tanja Ehm
Docs Gallo Jac Herbert Meier
UT Miss Moppet Uwe Tolksdorf
Shortys Smart Spot Susanne Schöning
CP Chaca Teso Jacqueline Gulden-Schütz
Best Steppin Spook Louisa Gerdes
HR Top Peppy Jac Stephanie Mutze
Sternbergs Laredo Simone Klein
Cute Twin Face Emilia Lang
JP Asterix Whiz Ferdinand Lutz

RS Hermes Olena Josef Göggel
Smokin Poco Gun Carolin Rieper
Prise Winning Gun Tanja Munz
Herr Fin Jana Dörnen
JP Riff Raff Gabi Moosbrugger
Take Your Gun For Me Kerstin Rutsch

Ranch Riding Gold
Agent Snowflake Mirko Rautenberg
Chexs On Top Klaus Roth
Peppys Golden Olena Stefanie Wendt
Chaca Julia Andreas Werdermann
Smokys Mo Melanie Siebels
Spam With A Gun BB Nina Wellmann 
DD More Than A Memory Isabel Roth
GR Lil Jo Johannes Kreutzer
Wedan Susanne Hoffmann
I Know My Daddy Melanie Falaster
Schirocco Vulkan XVIII Jana Schulz-Stein
Dunits Finest Stop Wolfgang Neuendorff
KH Great Investment Vivien Leisner

Reining Bronze
Peppys Roselena Laura Fleck
Eldorado Bill Nele Schädler
LDR Twenty One Guns Kerstin Gilsbach
UT Proud Nu Aro Susanne Meiser
Hermadnez Andreas Herling
UT Ima Dry Speedy Eva Wimmer
Docs Gallo Jac Herbert Meier
Justamidnite Catalyst Laura Boethling
Jewels Little Spook George Maschalani
Smart Uno Boon George Maschalani
Willy Wonka Whiz Elsa Gonzalez
Watch Sparkis Su HJB Anna-Christina Maisch
PS Tough N Ruf Katharina Lack
Solano Doc Freckles Kathrin  Mühlberger
Conwhiztador Peppy Nike Lorenz
Whiz A Rattle Claudia Caspar
Coeur Lee Boon MM Tell Tobler
Smart Peppy Rowdy Frank Pöppinghaus
Prise Winning Gun Tanja Munz
Elta Revolution Christoph Binder
SPS Sugarbaboon Iris Bacher
BE Wimpy White Spook Sabine Meyer
Take Your Gun For Me Kerstin Rutsch
ShesasparklingMinnie Kevin Quint
Mastermendsplaymate Uwe Jung
Dee Diamonds Lady Stefanie Trulsen
LB The Big Bang Gun Lisa Both



Got My Baileys Angelika Schürmann
Gunshine Girl Birgit Brandl

Reining Silber
Nemo 165 Sabrina Kühn
UT High Elmer Lena Daniel Norff
Collin Gotta Gun Frank Umpfenbach
SW Power Paula Sascha Wolff
N Mahagony Whiz Lars Nebel
Smokin Poco Gun Carolin Rieper
SH Topsail Badger Lenya Lambeng
PM Jackson Olena Celine Beisel

Reining Gold
Chunn Bars Cody Annett Behrens
Skeets Peppy Rooster Jessica Liehr
Yukons Crunchy Lena Ramona Wahl
Bee Whiz Me Sabine Knodel
Big Time Pride Michael Hartmann
Ruff Commander Leonie Mager
Legends Remedy Claudia Gülich-Hartwig
Ferrari Player Nancy Großer
Mr. Chesmu Peppy Boon Martin Schemuth

Showmanship at Halter Bronze
Shaniqua Bint Sahaab Sarah Werbach
High Quality Version Miriam Rohr
Twins The Bluestrick Petra Weber-Grese
TK Shesa Redskin Joe Stefanie Hösl
Two O Clock Eugenie Steinhauser
BB Kaycee Investment Sina Sehn
Luke At Zippos Witch Maren Rautenberg
TFR Glow In Bluelite Constance Waber
Snowfire Sensation Nadine Holl
Cute Twin Face Emilia Lang
Savvy Spiderlady Celina Schneider
You Are My Pleasure Herbert Schneider
Solimans Emma Kristina Jung
HLS Cool Running Maja-Anabell Deeb
FM Ultimative Maxine Maria Höß
Big Bang Philistine Bente Nürge
Love Lazy Mornings Miriam Rohr

Showmanship at Halter Silber
Olenas Thunder Lady Carolin Djeri
Mr Cherokee Cowboy Simone Petri
Zippo Magnum Phil Julia Rödel
Sissy Svenja Gabler
Wild One Daddy Julia Trautvetter
Tejons Milleniumgirl Evmarie Zell
Lucky Evi Vogt

Showmanship at Halter Gold
Smoking White Face Josefine Hänselmann
Buschburs Garlic Oleanda Aileen Henning
LM Gunsmoke Olena Tanja Tönsing
LS Impress Me Hot Stefanie Schünemann
Be my Bluechip Towin Brigitte Ihme
CT Petunia Chocopops Birgit Hoppen
PS Tivios Peppy Jill Janina Blum

Superhorse Bronze
RR General Brunsen Antje Kottmeier
Larks Zippo Sue Sandra Ruml-Mayer 
Bogie Whiz Chrome Sandra Platz-Schomisch
Ferrari Player Nancy Großer
Collin Gotta Gun Frank Umpfenbach
Noyel Fiona Grell
AKS April Due Ann-Kathrin Schütze
Jiggy Jag Karoline Ebert
CM Red Snapper Train Katrin Steinbrenner
Watch Sparkis Su HJB Anna-Christina Maisch



Superhorse Silber
My San Badger Meike Wortmann
OW Reds Maximus Milena Guggenmos
Smokys Mo Melanie Siebels
Twisted Daylight Silke Wiedemann
Bueno Smokin Curtis Herbert Winter

Superhorse Gold
Peppys Golden Olena Stefanie Wendt
Whiz N Bonanza Annett Jansen
Burnin The Rail Christina Münster
Listos Lil Playgirl Katharina Stegmann

Trail Bronze
Cuerly Sue Sandra Quurk
MC Murphy Florian Greiter
Blue Doolins Yakima Katrin Strohmeyer
Seven X Streak Isabel Schertle
Pepper Is Reds Pride Simone Halamoda
PR Belles Foxy Girl Christiane Neugebauer
Chaca Julia Andreas Werdermann
Skips Golden Juwel Stefanie Bauer
Chic N Chips Viktoria Pohl
Wild One Daddy Julia Trautvetter

TL Golden Commander Nicola Groh
Infinity Whiz Elisa Clement
Shortys Smart Spot Susanne Schöning
Joyrides Harry Bu Martina Bürkle
Smart Zip Rose Stella Pfeffer
The Proud Cut Lars Toftdahl
Amazingly Blues Jennifer Birke
Sharpshoot N Command Sina Kassen
Lucky Evi Vogt
Sheza Blue Chocolate Heike Glück
Senorita Jacinta Julia Gillessen
Cute Twin Face Emilia Lang
MVA Solid Investment Ramona Heinemann
Bunny The Goodbar Susanne Flesch
Zippos Dark Secret Katrin Neunkirchen
Wimpys Joe Boo Silke Wiedemann
WH Surprise In Blues Janine Wirth
Lovely Invitation Stefanie Bauer
Chex Hot Mover Celine Donhauser
YB Plain Invitation Tony Meyer
Stargait Invester Birgit Ding
Puzzle Melanie Baresel
ML Missouri Sihu Anja Ehlert
A Special Zips Beauty Nadja Egerter
WB Amendagos Gun Tobias Menges
Midnight Mechanics Sandra Hinderer
Vegas Best Showgirl Anna Schmid

Trail Silber
No Buddy is Perfekt Anja Seidenfaden
Zippos Scotch Oak Jörgen van Aken
Smile Me Seven Antonia Meyer
Playalittle Step Simone Raff
Remydemy Chex Bay Verena Bauer
Sparkling Tucker Sarah Gärtner
Definitely Doozy Josephine Pisch
Dun It With Stardust Katrin Quast
HC Randy Disher Nele Beck
Radical Diversified Andrea-Ariane Tillner
HC Glitter And Gold Stefan Giesecke
Smart Peppy Walker Isabell Schautes
Wedan Susanne Hoffmann
Noyel Fiona Grell
IB Chief Logan Anne Gossrau
CM Red Snapper Train Katrin Steinbrenner
Amazingly Blues Jennifer Birke
Sternbergs Laredo Simone Klein
WH Surprise In Blues Janine Wirth
Enjoy My Motion Nadja Liebig
Moonlite Career Stefanie Kuhn



Trail Gold
Herbys Dear Mercy IB Anika Bode
Olenas Thunder Lady Carolin Djeri
High Quality Version Miriam Rohr
Branda’s Just In Time Lara Sommer
Another Nite Jutta Brinkhoff-Völker
Bestofrascalsasset Merrit Otremba
A Bright Deal Carolina Clement
Cool Fairytale Emma Mareike Asmussen
KH Great Investment Vivien Leisner

Western Horsemanship Bronze
Wunschtraum Kathrin Mink
Ingenious Cheyenne Nadine Schiefer
Big Showtime Stefanie Becker
Smile Me Seven Antonia Meyer
Bar Sunset Didit Melanie Klein
HH Docs Creamy Lena Judith Korthauer
Reminic Chic Carmen Lang
Smart Rolene Boss Linda von Rochow
Larks Zippo Sue Sandra Ruml-Mayer 
Sonic Goes Hollywood Gritt Madla
Coeur D Knick Nic Diana Ott
Rio Leo Anni Joya Rößeling
HC Randy Disher Nele Beck
Zippo Magnum Phil Julia Rödel
Bestofrascalsasset Merrit Otremba
Radical Diversified Andrea-Ariane Tillner
Dreams Heydoochex Hanna Heinz
Oak Bar Noka Maria Fries
Cheyenne Elisabeth Seidel
Josie Franziska Götz
Jaemy Bar Fox Volkmar Rechenberg
Whiz Spot On Target Tanja Ehm
Epitome Marry Ann Natalie Eibeler-Gruber
SQ Blue Impulse Nadine Fuchs
Sienna Simkabardunit Holger Birkle
Hayat Elias Heike Giese
Mb Maximus Nadine Wittling
Giorgio Julia Schick
Kings Jolly Jumper Alina Romeike
Lucky Evi Vogt
Customized Lil Spot Andrea Duckstein-Otten

Senorita Jacinta Julia Gillessen
Cute Twin Face Emilia Lang
MVA Solid Investment Ramona Heinemann
Moonlite Career Stefanie Kuhn
Noticed An I No It Christine Hölzer
Roundabout Easy Jaqueline Book

Hide Out Or Ride Out Lena Weiß
Freckles Gentle Man Carmen Florack
Hollywood Hawk 86 Heiko Dirks
A Special Zips Beauty Nadja Egerter
Love Lazy Mornings Miriam Rohr
Vegas Best Showgirl Anna Schmid

Western Horsemanship Silber
Kings Blue McCue Julia Kohlstadt
High Quality Version Miriam Rohr
Big Beckwiths Time Isabel Schertle
Larks Zippo Sue Sandra Ruml-Mayer 
BMS Dun By Charley Nicole Bitsch-Zekl
Dun It With Stardust Katrin Quast
Bogie Whiz Chrome Sandra Platz-Schomisch
Emphys Snow Daisy Sabine Landenberger
Cielos Dynamite Lucy Zenner
Chic N Chips Viktoria Pohl
Magic Julia Jäckel
Gintonical Maren Ottens
RS Robustos Olena Jessica Roos
Enjoy My Motion Nadja Liebig
Shiners Hot Chic Christine Gayko

Western Horsemanship Gold 
Beautys Best Shade Margarete Marmann
LM Gunsmoke Olena Tanja Tönsing
Smokys Mo Melanie Siebels
Chips Hot Spark Kai Gicklhorn
Little Travalin Nic Claudia Steinhilber
Wild One Daddy Julia Trautvetter
Schirocco Vulkan XVIII Jana Schulz-Stein

Western Pleasure Bronze
Ingenious Cheyenne Nadine Schiefer
MC Murphy Florian Greiter
Nics Little Dan Dee Melanie Umgelter
Dark N Radical Sina Thesing
Royal Blue Cat Anke Litwicki
Playalittle Step Simone Raff
Rio Leo Anni Joya Rößeling
Another Nite Jutta Brinkhoff-Völker
No Scotchin Chips Tamara Wagner
UT I Am The Future Klaus Stieneke
Radical Diversified Andrea-Ariane Tillner
Dreams Heydoochex Hanna Heinz
The Green Version Amrei Kirmaier
Nara Maris Sina Bender
Cheeky Little Baily Nadja Götze
Wild One Daddy Julia Trautvetter
Green I Will Be Stefanie Becker



Luke At Zippos Witch Maren Rautenberg
WM Mighty Power Girl Angelika Immisch
Sienna Simkabardunit Holger Birkle
Lucys Little Fritz Anja Birk
Amazingly Blues Jennifer Birke
TL Sunday In Berlin Kathrin Wingenroth
Hankook Ulf Gohrs
Senorita Jacinta Julia Gillessen
Doc Sparkling Cutter Alexandra Grabenauer
Mojo Toni Kendzierski
Savvy Spiderlady Celina Schneider
Zippos Dark Secret Katrin Neunkirchen
Brunettes Only Jürgen Ochrana
WH Surprise In Blues Janine Wirth
You Are My Pleasure Herbert Schneider
Noticed An I No It Christine Hölzer
Chex Hot Mover Celine Donhauser
Roundabout Easy Jaqueline Book
YB Plain Invitation Tony Meyer
Dynadark Hot Lover Kathrin Gastorfer
CL Trick Spanish Zip Birgit Wurzel
Stargait Invester Birgit Ding
A Special Zips Beauty Nadja Egerter
Born Big N Red Kerstin Miller
This Is How We Rock Tara Friedt
Black N Silver Only Nina Drangmeister

Western Pleasure Silber
Peppys Golden Olena Stefanie Wendt
Bar Sunset Didit Melanie Klein
High Quality Version Miriam Rohr
Doctor Rockit Annegret Lücke
Shes A Killer Queen Anne-Katharina Corell
Red Rock Gambler Louis Aßmus
Jac Dun It On The QT Marta Deublein
Emphys Snow Daisy Sabine Landenberger
UT Coconut Kiss Katharina Weigl
SQ Blue Impulse Nadine Fuchs
BH Shesplashmetonite Anna Voß
Its Blue Moon Time Katja Schiefer
Handsome Divestiture Samantha Neff
WH Surprise In Blues Janine Wirth
Moonlite Career Stefanie Kuhn
Done With Perfection Emma Lucie Ehlers
Sparky W Kokolass Sandra Lach

Western Pleasure Gold
Chips Hot Spark Kai Gicklhorn
Only Some Potential Monika Donhauser
AJB Lenas Magic Sign Steffi  Weigl
Cool Fairytale Emma Mareike Asmussen

Western Riding Bronze
SR Mollys Holly Jac Ina Gonsiorek
AR Jamie Tivio Lark Maren Jeromin
Awesome on Ice Celina Schneider
Big Showtime Stefanie Becker
Shorty The Coolman Anja Krings
High Quality Version Miriam Rohr
OW Reds Maximus Milena Guggenmos
B Dun Whiz Gold Anna-Lena Barre
Larks Zippo Sue Sandra Ruml-Mayer 
Gonna Wonna Hint Franziska Allgeier
Lion on the Beach Bernhard Flesch
Shiftys First Choice Raphaela Raufer
Smart Peppy Walker Isabell Schautes
Wedan Susanne Hoffmann
TL Golden Commander Nicola Groh
Be Docs Gun Lady Lotte Tröger
Giorgio Julia Schick
ARDIAMONDSINMOONLIGT Maren Jeromin
UA Deedocs Quixote Monika Viecenz

Western Riding Silber
Spirit Of Moonlight Jürgen Noack
Big Rodeo Rooster Tobias Menges
TL Smart Surprise Regina Peters
Zippos Vision Kyra Schönberg
Top Dun Wonder Dietmar Freund
Niebelung Tanja Wollenstein
Bestofrascalsasset Merrit Otremba
Twisted Daylight Silke Wiedemann
SQ Blue Impulse Nadine Fuchs

Western Riding Gold
Budhas Little Jac Cordula Westermayer
TL Anni Getyourgun Jürgen Gerdes
Be my Bluechip Towin Brigitte Ihme

Working Cowhorse Bronze
Listos Lil Playgirl Katharina Stegmann
A Smarty Diamond Simone Salzer
Mr. Chesmu Peppy Boon Martin Schemuth

Horse & Dog Trail Bronze
Smokys Mo Melanie Siebels

Horse & Dog Trail Silber
Alexo Jennifer Tadje
IB Chief Logan Anne Gossrau




